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Jail Roster Printed on March 5, 2026

Name Age Sex Booking Date & Time Booking # Hold Reasons

ALEXANDER, DARREN                33 Male 04/11/24 09:56 24-00741 Warrant: Unspecified warrant DDC-2024-192; Warrant: Unspecified
warrant DDC-2024-192; Warrant: Unspecified warrant DDC-2024-192;
Warrant: Unspecified warrant DDC-2024-192; Warrant: Unspecified
warrant DDC-2024-192; Warrant: Unspecified warrant DDC-2024-192;
Warrant: Unspecified warrant DDC-2024-192; Warrant: Unspecified

AMOS, WILLIAM                32 Male 02/04/26 11:57 26-00218 Charge: 45-6-101(1)[1] - Criminal Mischief Pecuniary Loss Less Than
$1,500; P&P Warrant: Felony warrant DC 19-2 / DC 2019-12 issued by
Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Felony warrant DC-2019-12; Charge:
46-23-504 - Failure To Register As A Sexual Or Violent Offender

ANDERSON, SETH                36 Male 01/21/26 12:02 26-00123 Charge: 45-6-204(1) - Burglary - 2 Counts; Charge: 45-6-301(1)[1] -
Theft - Motor Vehicle Theft - 1st Offense; Charge: 45-6-101(1)[1] -
Criminal Mischief Pecuniary Loss Less Than $1,500; Charge:
45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - All Other Larceny - 1st Offense; Charge:
45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession of Dangerous Drugs Controlled

ANTONIO, DARREN                42 Male 12/11/25 16:09 25-02052 Warrant: Felony warrant ; Warrant: Felony warrant ; Warrant: Felony
warrant ; Warrant: Felony warrant ; Warrant: Felony warrant ; Charge:
46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

BAKER, KODIE                40 Male 05/01/24 02:14 24-00871 Warrant: Unspecified warrant DDC-2024-218; Warrant: Unspecified
warrant DDC 2016-107; 45-5-503(4)(a) - Sexual Intercourse W/O
Consent Victim 12 or younger Offender 18 or Older; 46-18-203 - Petition
To Revoke/Suspended or Deferred Sentence

BANSCHBACH, JACOB                41 Male 12/19/25 11:45 25-02093 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant BDC-2010-291 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT

BARR, BRADLEY                62 Male 02/05/26 10:20 26-00227 P&P Warrant: Felony warrant DC-15-036 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

BASS, COTY                33 Male 01/14/26 11:46 26-00078 DETAINER for District Court

BELTS, BRANDON                31 Male 11/05/25 23:25 25-01798 Charge: 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon - 2 Counts; Charge: 45-5-102 -
Deliberate Homicide - 3 Counts; Charge: 61-8-316(1) - Fleeing From Or
Eluding Peace Officer; Charge: 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment

BRANDT, MICHELLE                35 Female 02/11/26 16:49 26-00275 Charge: 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia;
Charge: 45-9-102 [FEL] - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs -
Not Otherwise Provided For in Subsection 45-9-102(1) or (2); P&P 72
Hour for Probation and Parole

BROWN, JUDSON                58 Male 03/04/26 11:54 26-00405 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant DDC-2020-393 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT
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BUCALO, BLAKE                40 Male 02/05/26 21:34 26-00237 Charge: 45-9-101(1) [1] - Criminal Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs;
Charge: 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia; P&P
Warrant: Unspecified warrant CDC-2020-396 issued by Lewis & Clark,
MT; Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant 

BUCHANAN, KALE                22 Male 02/17/26 16:05 26-00317 P&P Warrant: Unspecified warrant ADC-2022-061 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT

CHANDLER, RUDY                38 Male 02/06/26 16:06 26-00244 P&P Warrant: Unspecified warrant DC-15-252 issued by Flathead , MT

CHASE, BOURNE                38 Male 11/19/25 17:48 25-01908 Warrant: Felony - FTA warrant CDC-2024-8 issued by Lewis & Clark,
MT; Sentenced - DOC: Serving 2557 days - Consecutive

CHEWNING, KYLE                27 Male 03/02/26 12:13 26-00386 Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant TK-515-2025-2799 issued by
Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Misdemeanor warrant TK-520-2026-26
issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Unspecified warrant 

CHO, DIANE                50 Female 12/02/25 13:10 25-01988 Warrant: Felony warrant 

COLE, TYLER                36 Male 07/23/25 11:18 25-00999 Charge: 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession of Dangerous Drugs
Controlled Substances; P&P Warrant: Felony warrant
DDC-2017/DDC-2022-529; Charge: 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of
Drug Paraphernalia

COOPER, DUSTY                55 Male 06/24/25 22:24 25-00754 Charge: 45-9-102[Fel] - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs - Not
Otherwise Provided For in Subsection 45-9-102(1) or (2); Charge:
45-6-301(3)[1] - Theft - Obtain Control Over Property Stolen By Another
- 1st Offense; Charge: 45-6-301(1)[2] - Theft - All Other Larceny - 2nd
Offense; Charge: 46-23-1023 - Parole Violation

CRAWFORD, JAMES                43 Male 02/12/26 12:12 26-00282 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant 

DAGEL, RYAN                42 Male 11/02/25 16:27 25-01782 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant  issued by Lewis & Clark, MT;
Charge: 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public
Servant; Charge: 46-23-507 - Failing To Register As Sexual Or Violent
Offender; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a)[2nd] - Partner Or Family Member
Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member  - 2nd

DEBAERIEN, MARIE                63 Female 02/18/26 15:07 26-00324 Sentenced - DOC: Serving 0 days - Consecutive

DECELLES                21 Female 11/12/25 00:22 25-01844 Book & Release: 45-8-101(1)[1st] - Disorderly Conduct (1)(a)(i) thru
(1)(a)(vi) - 1st Offense; Charge: 45-6-301(3)[7] - Theft - Obtain Control
Theft From Motor Vehicle By Another Use of Emergency Exit Less than
$1500 - 1st; Book & Release: 45-8-101(1)[1st] - Disorderly Conduct
(1)(a)(i) thru (1)(a)(vi) - 1st Offense; Charge: 61-8-1002(1)(a)[1st] -

DEMERS, MACKENZIE                31 Male 02/26/26 00:58 26-00363 Charge: 46-23-1023 - Parole Violation; Charge: 45-9-102 [FEL] -
Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs - Not Otherwise Provided For
in Subsection 45-9-102(1) or (2); Charge: 45-6-301(1) [4] [1st] - Theft -
Shoplifting Exceeding $1500 - 1st Offense; Charge: 45-6-301(1) [1] -
Theft - All Other Larceny - 1st Offense

DRYER, TRAVIS                26 Male 12/28/25 13:24 25-02136 Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a)[3rd+] - Partner Or Family Member Assault,
Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member - 3rd Offense;
Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant CDC-2025-411
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DYE, RANDALL                54 Male 07/07/25 21:10 25-00857 P&P Warrant: Unspecified warrant  issued by Lewis & Clark, MT;
Charge: 45-5-214 - Assault With Bodily Fluid; Charge: 45-5-203 -
Intimidation; Charge: 45-5-201(1)(a) - Assault, Purposely Or Knowingly
Causing Bodily Injury To Another; Charge: 45-8-101(1)[1st] - Disorderly
Conduct (1)(a)(i) thru (1)(a)(vi) - 1st Offense; Charge: 45-7-302(1) -

EASTMAN, ANTHONY                37 Male 02/19/26 09:03 26-00326 P&P Warrant: Felony warrant DC 08-0363 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

EATON, WILLIAM                42 Male 11/06/25 16:40 25-01806 Warrant: Felony warrant DDC-2024-401 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT;
Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant CDC-2019-200 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT; Warrant: Misdemeanor warrant TK-520-2025-1660 issued by
Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant
TK-515-2024-1344 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

EATON, KEATON                37 Male 02/20/26 12:25 26-00338 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant CDC 2025-130 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT

ELLIOTT, DION                28 Male 03/01/26 23:04 26-00383 Charge: 45-5-215(2)(a) [1st] - Strangulation of Partner or Family Member
- 1st Offense; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a) [2nd] - Partner Or Family Member
Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member  - 2nd
Offense; Charge: 45-5-622 [1st] - Endangering Welfare Of A Child - 1st
Violation - 2 Counts; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a) [1st] - Partner Or Family

FAUQUE, TIFFANY                35 Female 03/04/26 13:34 26-00406 Warrant: Felony warrant CR-26-126 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

FERDA, AMI                32 Female 03/09/25 18:47 25-00438 Warrant: Felony warrant CR-515-2025-0215; Warrant: Unspecified
warrant CR-515-2025-0155

FINIGAN, ALAN                53 Male 02/11/26 16:45 26-00278 P&P Warrant: Felony warrant CDC-12-416 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

FINLEY, KEVIN                27 Male 02/06/25 06:15 25-00213 Charge: 45-5-201(1)(a) - Assault, Purposely Or Knowingly Causing
Bodily Injury To Another; 61-8-1002(1)(a)[AGG2nd] - Agg. DUI Of
Alcohol and/or Drugs - 2nd Offense; 46-23-1023 - Parole Violation

FOSTER, SHAWN                57 Male 02/11/26 15:13 26-00274 Warrant: Felony - FTA warrant CDC 2021-233 issued by Lewis & Clark,
MT

GARRISON, JORDAN                36 Male 12/17/25 00:32 25-02076 Warrant: Misdemeanor warrant TK-520-2025-2816 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT; Warrant: Felony warrant CR-685-2025-0116 issued by
Powell, MT; Warrant: Felony warrant BDC-25-566 issued by Cascade ,
MT; Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant DDC-2025-393 issued by
Lewis & Clark, MT; Book & Release: 45-6-325 [1st] - Forgery Less than

GEORGE, AMANDA                34 Female 02/14/26 16:55 26-00303 Charge: 45-4-101 - Solicitation; Charge: 45-5-102 (1) - Attemtped
Deliberate Homicide

GLANVILLE, HENRY                19 Male 02/18/26 17:08 26-00325 Charge: 45-5-625(2)(b) - Sexual Abuse of Children Under 16 - 2 Counts;
Charge: 45-5-504(3)(a) - Exposure Observed by a Person Under 16 Yrs
Old and 4 Yrs Younger Than the Offender

GRANHOLM, ROBERT                58 Male 06/10/25 16:29 25-00626 Warrant: Felony warrant  issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Felony
warrant  issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Misdemeanor warrant 
issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; P&P Warrant: Felony warrant
DDC-2018-77
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GRAY, NICHOLAS                27 Male 06/29/25 01:30 25-00796 Charge: 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public
Servant; Charge: 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; Warrant: Felony - FTA warrant DDC-2024-465; Warrant:
Felony - MTR/PTR warrant DDC - 2023-17; Charge: 45-9-102[Fel] -
Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs - Not Otherwise Provided For

GUCCIONE, BELLA                20 Female 03/04/26 14:16 26-00407 P&P 72 Hour for Probation and Parole

HAMILL, BONNIE                52 Female 06/03/25 13:55 25-00575 Charge: 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia;
Charge: 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession of Dangerous Drugs
Controlled Substances; P&P Warrant: Felony warrant BDC-2012-121
issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

HARTZELL, DAKOTA                25 Male 10/26/25 00:03 25-01727 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant BDC-2018-514 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT; Charge: 45-6-204(2) - Burglary, Aggravated; Charge:
45-5-220(3)[1st] - Stalking - 1st Offense; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a)[1st] -
Partner Or Family Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or
Family Member - 1st Offense; Charge: 45-5-301 - Unlawful Restraint

HARVEL, ROBERT                35 Male 01/14/22 01:32 22-00072 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Obtain Or Exerts Unauthorized Control Over
Property - 1st Offense; 45-5-102 - Deliberate Homicide; 45-5-102 -
Deliberate Homicide; 46-6-210 - Agency Assist W/ Warrant;
45-6-301(1)[2] - Theft - Obtain Or Exerts Unauthorized Control Over
Property - 2nd Offense; 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Obtain Or Exerts

HELLEBRANDT,                34 Male 08/21/25 11:27 25-01229 Charge: 45-5-215(2)(a)[1st] - Strangulation of Partner or Family Member
- 1st Offense; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a)[1st] - Partner Or Family Member
Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member - 1st
Offense; Charge: 45-7-206 - Tampering With Witness/Informant;
Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant TK-525-2025-509 issued by Lewis

HELM, DANIEL JR                27 Male 08/24/25 00:33 25-01248 Book & Release: 45-6-301(1)[2] - Theft - All Other Larceny - 2nd
Offense; Charge: 45-5-202 - Aggravated Assault; Charge: 45-5-201 -
Assault; Charge: 45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To Property; Charge:
45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant;
Charge: 45-7-301 - Resisting Arrest

HODGE, RICHARD                38 Male 01/06/26 13:03 26-00031 P&P 72 Hour for Probation and Parole; Warrant: Felony warrant
AC-2019-183 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Charge: 45-5-209 - Violation
Of A No Contact Order - 3 Counts

HOLM FLESCH, JESSE                33 Male 01/14/26 16:05 26-00082 Warrant: Felony warrant BDC-2024-14; Warrant: Felony warrant
CR-515-2025-0014 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Felony
warrant CR-515-2024-651; Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant ;
Warrant: Felony warrant DC-24407B; Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA
warrant ; Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant 

HOPKINS, LEE                61 Male 02/03/26 00:21 26-00209 Charge: 45-5-220(3)[2nd] - Stalking - 2nd Offense; Charge: 45-5-209 -
Violation Of A No Contact Order; P&P 72 Hour for Probation and Parole;
Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant 
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HOUSEL, JACK III                41 Male 11/26/25 05:38 25-01957 Charge: 45-5-206(1)(c)[3rd+] - Partner Fam Mem Assault, Causing
Reasonable Apprehen Of Bodily Injury In Part /Fam Mem - 3rd Offense;
Charge: 45-6-105(2) - Destruction Of Or Tampering Of A
Communication Device - Making Unusable/Inoperable/Inaccessible;
Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant BDC-2025-191 issued by Lewis &

HOWARD, EVAN                36 Male 12/30/25 13:20 25-02152 Charge: 45-5-401 - Robbery; Charge: 45-5-212 - Assault On A Minor;
Book & Release: 45-6-301(1) [1] - Theft - Theft From Building - 1st
Offense

HUFF, JOSHUA                26 Male 03/03/26 10:59 26-00394 Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant TK-515-2014-326; Hold Other
Agencies for Other Agencies

HURLBUT, ADAM                37 Male 02/26/26 13:07 26-00365 P&P Warrant: Felony warrant BDC-2024-321

JARRETT, MICHAEL                45 Male 02/03/26 16:21 26-00211 Sentenced - MSP: Serving 0 days - Consecutive; Sentenced - DOC:
Serving 0 days - Concurrent; Sentenced - DOC: Serving 0 days -
Concurrent; Sentenced - DOC: Serving 0 days - Concurrent

JENKINS, PATRICIA                72 Female 01/28/26 11:50 26-00168 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant ; Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR
warrant ; Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant 

JONES, JOSHUA                30 Male 02/14/26 17:05 26-00304 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant ADC-2021-353 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT; Charge: 45-5-209 - Violation Of A No Contact Order; P&P
Warrant: Felony warrant ADC-2021-353 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

JONES, THOMAS                47 Male 12/16/25 12:03 25-02071 Hold Other Agencies for OA - Other Agencies- CASCADE CO ; Charge:
0000 - Hold for DOC

JORGENSEN, AARON                41 Male 04/13/24 22:47 24-00761 Warrant: Unspecified warrant CR-515-2024-300; Warrant: Unspecified
warrant BDC 2007-364; Warrant: Unspecified warrant ADC 2008-308;
Warrant: Unspecified warrant CDC 2014-101; Warrant: Unspecified
warrant BDC 2003-243; 45-6-101 - Criminal mischief/vandalism;
46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

KELLY, KYLE                34 Male 02/12/26 17:54 26-00286 Charge: 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon - 4 Counts; Charge:
45-5-215(2)(a) [1st] - Strangulation of Partner or Family Member - 1st
Offense; Charge: 45-6-105(1)(a) - Destruction/Tampering Of
Communication Device To Obstruct/Prevent/Interfere-Criminal Offense
Report; Charge: 45-5-301 - Unlawful Restraint; Charge: 45-6-101(1) [2] -

KENEMORE, MICHAEL                32 Male 02/14/26 11:57 26-00300 Warrant: Felony warrant 25-1-04506-1 issued by WA

KESLER, PRESTON                18 Male 03/04/26 01:42 26-00398 Charge: 45-5-206(1)(b) [1st] - Partner Or Fam Mem Assault, Causing
Bodily Injury To Partner Or Fam Mem With  Weapon - 1st Offense;
Charge: 45-5-215(2)(a) [1st] - Strangulation of Partner or Family Member
- 1st Offense

KLAPAK, DYLAN                33 Male 07/12/25 19:11 25-00902 Warrant: Felony warrant BDC-2025-152 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT;
Charge: 45-5-301 - Unlawful Restraint; Charge: 45-5-215(2)(a)[1st] -
Strangulation of Partner or Family Member - 1st Offense; Charge:
45-5-206(1)(a)[1st] - Partner Or Family Member Assault, Causing Bodily
Injury To Partner Or Family Member - 1st Offense
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KRAMER, KEVIN                38 Male 06/09/25 23:38 25-00623 Charge: 45-5-503(3) - Sexual Intercourse Without Consent Two or More
Offenders; Charge: 45-5-625(2)(c) - Sexual Abuse of Children for the
Possession of Material; Charge: 45-5-503(3) - Sexual Intercourse
Without Consent Two or More Offenders; Charge: 45-5-503(3) - Sexual
Intercourse Without Consent Two or More Offenders; Charge:

LAJOIE, HERVE JR                70 Male 03/04/26 16:18 26-00410 Charge: 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon

LAMB, DONALD                23 Male 02/14/26 15:27 26-00301 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant DDC 2025-20 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT; Warrant: Misdemeanor warrant Tk-520-2026-00024 issued by
Lewis & Clark, MT

LEE, MICHAEL                44 Male 02/12/26 13:28 26-00284 Sentenced - MSP: Serving 0 days - Concurrent; Warrant: Felony warrant
; Warrant: Unspecified warrant DC-16-101 issued by DAWSON
COUNTY, MT; Warrant: Felony warrant DC-16-05 issued by PRAIRIE,
MT; Warrant: Misdemeanor warrant TK-265-2025-870 issued by
CASCADE, MT

LODGE, SYDNEY                25 Female 10/03/25 16:03 25-01568 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant CDC-2023-317 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT; Book & Release: 45-6-301(1)[2] - Theft - Theft From Building
- 2nd Offense - 2 Counts; P&P 72 Hour for Probation and Parole

LOEFFLER, GREGORY                56 Male 02/10/26 12:02 26-00267 Warrant: Felony warrant BDC-2023-60

MALINOWSKI,                27 Male 01/22/26 16:30 26-00132 Warrant: Felony warrant ; Sentenced - DOC: Serving 0 days -
Concurrent

MANGOLD, BRIAN                42 Male 07/23/25 14:48 25-01000 Warrant: Felony warrant CR-515-2025-425 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

MARCEAU, DARA                45 Female 01/30/26 16:52 26-00186 Warrant: Felony warrant ADC 2025-361 issued by MT

MARSHALL, MICHAEL                39 Male 02/10/26 16:50 26-00269 P&P Warrant: Unspecified warrant DC-2018-650,DDC-2022-564 issued
by Lewis & Clark, MT

MARTIN, ALTON                25 Male 11/16/25 06:06 25-01882 P&P 72 Hour for Probation and Parole; Charge: 45-5-213 - Assault With
Weapon; Charge: 61-6-301(2)[1st] - Operating Without Liability
Insurance In Effect - 1st Offense; Charge: 61-5-212(1)(b)(iii) - Driving a
Motor Vehicle While Privilege To Do So Is Susp/Revok-Susp For
61-8-401, 61-8-406, 61-8-409; Charge: 61-5-212(1)(a)(i)[1] - Driving a

MASON, ALORA                36 Female 12/20/25 11:03 25-02102 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant  issued by MT; Book & Release:
45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia; Book &
Release: 45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To Property; Charge:
45-6-204(1) - Burglary - 3 Counts

MCDONALD-BOCK,                30 Male 11/06/25 01:28 25-01799 Charge: 45-6-204(1) - Burglary - 3 Counts; Charge: 45-6-101(1)[1] -
Criminal Mischief Pecuniary Loss Less Than $1,500 - 2 Counts; Charge:
45-5-201(1)(d) - Assault, Purposely Or Knowingly Causing Reasonable
Apprehension Of Bodily Injury; Charge: 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A
Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant; Charge: 45-7-301 - Resisting

MCIRVIN, HARLEY                52 Male 12/21/24 02:40 24-02371 Warrant: Unspecified warrant BDC 2025-14; Warrant: Unspecified
warrant BDC 2025-14; Warrant: Unspecified warrant BDC 2025-14;
8604 - Hold For US Marshals
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MCPHEE, SHAY                32 Male 01/02/26 14:15 26-00010 Charge: 45-5-215(2)(a)[1st] - Strangulation of Partner or Family Member
- 1st Offense; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a)[1st] - Partner Or Family Member
Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member - 1st
Offense; P&P Warrant: Felony warrant CDC 2024-211,
DC-16-2021-442, DC-24-0516 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant:

MEHL, CHRISTIAN                25 Male 03/11/25 00:27 25-00447 Warrant: Unspecified warrant ADC-2025-0116; Warrant: Unspecified
warrant ADC-2025-0116

MILLS, JONATHON                39 Male 02/12/26 14:51 26-00285 Sentenced - MSP: Serving 0 days - Concurrent

MIZE, TARA                38 Female 09/18/25 15:03 25-01452 Warrant: Felony warrant DDC-2016-414 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

MONGAR-KAUFMAN,                33 Female 11/07/25 15:03 25-01819 Charge: 45-7-207 - Tampering With Or Fabricating Physical Evidence;
Charge: 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public
Servant; Charge: 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; P&P Warrant: Unspecified warrant DDC-2021-253 issued
by Lewis & Clark, MT

MOORE, FREDRICK                30 Male 11/14/25 21:03 25-01874 Warrant: Felony warrant DC-22-2025-29 issued by JEFFERSON, MT;
Charge: 46-18-203 - Petition to Revoke a Suspended or Defferred
Sentence; Warrant: Felony warrant DC-22-2025-29 issued by
JEFFERSON COUNTY , MT; Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant
TK-515-2023-1433 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Contempt of

MOORE, APRIL                44 Female 11/22/25 11:06 25-01931 Warrant: Felony - FTA warrant DDC 2025-34 issued by Lewis & Clark,
MT

MORRISON,                18 Male 03/03/26 22:38 26-00397 Warrant: Misdemeanor - MTR/PTR warrant TK-515-2024-2423 issued
by Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant
TK-520-2025-3047 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Charge: 45-7-301 -
Resisting Arrest; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a) [1st] - Partner Or Family
Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member -

NEFF, DANIELLE                22 Female 07/19/25 22:47 25-00977 Warrant: Felony warrant DDC-2025-201; Charge: 46-9-505 - Bail Bond
Revocation; Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant DDC 2024-474 issued
by Lewis & Clark, MT; Charge: 46-7-101 - Out of Jurisdiction Arrest
Warrant; Charge: 46-9-505 - Bail Bond Revocation; Warrant: Felony
warrant  issued by MT

NELSON, CRYSTAL                43 Female 03/03/26 15:49 26-00395 Charge: 45-8-101(1) [1st] - Disorderly Conduct (1)(a)(i) thru (1)(a)(vi) -
1st Offense; Book & Release: 45-5-201(1)(a) - Assault, Purposely Or
Knowingly Causing Bodily Injury To Another - Simple; Charge:
45-6-301(1) [3] - Theft - Theft From Building - 3rd Offense; Charge:
45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To Property; Charge: 45-6-203 - Criminal

NORRIS, RYDER                26 Male 02/05/26 11:14 26-00229 Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant ; Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA
warrant ; Warrant: Misdemeanor warrant ; Charge: 45-10-103 - Criminal
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia; P&P Warrant: Unspecified warrant ;
Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant ADC-2024-493 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT

PADILLA-TODD,                22 Male 03/01/26 22:40 26-00382 Charge: 45-9-102 [FEL] - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs -
Not Otherwise Provided For in Subsection 45-9-102(1) or (2); P&P
Warrant: Unspecified warrant DC-2024-35/DC-23-249
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PARR, DEBRA                43 Female 10/28/25 10:21 25-01744 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant BDC 2021-526 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT

PEACHER, JEREMY                45 Male 01/18/26 12:50 26-00106 P&P Warrant: Unspecified warrant CDC-2023-2 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT; Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant CDC-2024-62 issued by
Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Unspecified warrant CDC-2023-2 issued by
Lewis & Clark, MT

PICKLER, NATHAN                24 Male 12/09/25 10:42 25-02029 Charge: 45-5-304 - Custodial Interference; Hold Other Agencies for
Department of Corrections; Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant
TK-135-2025-47654 issued by MT

PIERCE, THOMAS                41 Male 01/14/26 02:23 26-00075 Charge: 61-8-1002(1)(a)[1st] - Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol
and or Drugs - 1st Offense; P&P Warrant: Felony warrant DDC 2021-72
issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

PINARD, DAVID                52 Male 12/10/25 12:51 25-02039 Charge: 45-5-206(1)(c)[3rd+] - Partner Fam Mem Assault, Causing
Reasonable Apprehen Of Bodily Injury In Part /Fam Mem - 3rd Offense;
Charge: 45-5-622[1st] - Endangering Welfare Of A Child - 1st Violation;
Charge: 45-5-303 - Aggravated Kidnapping; Charge: 45-5-213 - Assault
With Weapon - 2 Counts; Charge: 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace

PLUMB, LEVI                40 Male 06/17/25 14:08 25-00689 Charge: 45-5-215(2)(b)[2nd] - Strangulation of Partner or Family
Member - 2nd Offense; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a)[3rd+] - Partner Or Family
Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member -
3rd Offense; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(c)[3rd+] - Partner Fam Mem Assault,
Causing Reasonable Apprehen Of Bodily Injury In Part /Fam Mem - 3rd

POOLE, TYLER                34 Male 01/06/26 13:16 26-00032 Warrant: Felony warrant DDC 2024-19 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

POYNTER, JOSHUA                42 Male 12/03/25 03:48 25-01993 Sentenced - HMC: Serving 9 days - Concurrent; Charge: 45-5-207 -
Criminal Endangerment; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a)[1st] - Partner Or Family
Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member -
1st Offense

PRADO, FRANKIE                28 Male 01/27/26 12:05 26-00162 Charge: 45-7-207 - Tampering With Or Fabricating Physical Evidence;
Charge: 45-8-213(1)(a)[1st] - Privacy in Communications - Threatens to
Inflict Injury or Repeated Use of Profane Language - 1st; Hold Other
Agencies for Department of Corrections

QUINN, HEATHER                35 Female 12/03/25 16:46 25-01997 Warrant: Felony warrant CR-210-2025-2796 issued by SILVER BOW,
MT; Charge: 45-5-628 - Criminal Child Endangerment - Drugs - 3 Counts

RASMUSSEN,                22 Male 02/07/26 15:02 26-00250 Charge: 45-9-102 [FEL] - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs -
Not Otherwise Provided For in Subsection 45-9-102(1) or (2); Warrant:
Unspecified warrant tk-525-2025-0416 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT;
Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant tk-100-2025-3538 issued by
Gallatin, MT; Charge: 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug

RICHERSON, ZARIN                34 Male 03/03/26 03:40 26-00393 Charge: 61-8-316(1) - Fleeing From Or Eluding Peace Officer; Charge:
46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; Book & Release: 61-8-343[1] - ROW
Violation - Fail/Yield When Enter Hwy From Private Road Or Driveway
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ROSIER, JOSHUA                39 Male 12/20/25 01:56 25-02099 Charge: 45-5-628 - Criminal Child Endangerment - nonviolent family;
Charge: 45-5-209 - Violation Of A No Contact Order; Charge:
45-5-206(1)(a)[2nd] - Partner Or Family Member Assault, Causing Bodily
Injury To Partner Or Family Member  - 2nd Offense; Charge: 45-5-209 -
Violation Of A No Contact Order; Charge: 45-5-215(2)(a)[1st] -

ROULETTE, TAYLOR                26 Male 11/10/25 20:33 25-01841 P&P 72 Hour for Probation and Parole; Charge: 45-5-215(2)(a)[1st] -
Strangulation of Partner or Family Member - 1st Offense; Charge:
45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon; Charge: 45-5-215(2)(b)[2nd] -
Strangulation of Partner or Family Member - 2nd Offense; Charge:
45-6-105(1)(a) - Destruction/Tampering Of Communication Device To

RUSSETTE, DUSTIN                32 Male 07/12/24 12:19 24-01325 Charge: 45-5-210(1) - Assault On Peace Officer/Judicial Officer - Bodily
Injury; Warrant: Unspecified warrant CR-2024-71

SALEVA, PAYTON                26 Female 09/10/25 17:33 25-01396 Sentenced - DOC: Serving 0 days - Consecutive

SAWYER, BRUCE II                50 Male 07/20/25 14:28 25-00981 Warrant: Felony warrant  issued by HENDERSON , TX; Charge:
45-5-202 - Aggravated Assault; Warrant: Felony warrant CR25-0363-3
issued by TX

SEILLER, JASON                51 Male 01/08/26 13:35 26-00047 Charge: 45-9-102[Fel] - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs - Not
Otherwise Provided For in Subsection 45-9-102(1) or (2); Charge:
45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia; P&P Warrant:
Felony warrant 

SEYMOUR, JOSEPH                43 Male 02/08/26 19:38 26-00256 Charge: 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment; Charge: 45-10-103 -
Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia; Charge: 45-7-302(1) -
Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant; Charge: 45-7-301
- Resisting Arrest; Charge: 61-8-316(1) - Fleeing From Or Eluding Peace
Officer; Charge: 45-5-303 - Aggravated Kidnapping; Charge: 45-6-301(1)

SEYMOUR, JAMIE                24 Female 02/26/26 23:58 26-00367 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant BDC-2025-426 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT; Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant TK-520-2025-2895
issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Hold Other Agencies for OA - Other
Agencies- CASCADE CO ; Warrant: Felony warrant BDC-25-2026-0075
issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

SHARKEY-WEINMAN,                38 Male 03/05/26 11:42 26-00413

SIMAC, TYSON                33 Male 01/28/26 16:45 26-00171 Charge: 45-5-220(3)[FEL][1st] - Stalking When Order of Protection in
Place - 1st Offense - Felony; Charge: 45-5-626(3)[3rd] - Violation Of A
Protective Order - 3rd Offense

SIMINGTON, MICHAEL                48 Male 01/09/26 10:52 26-00053 Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant TK-520-2025-2972 issued by
Lewis & Clark, MT; P&P Warrant: Felony warrant CDC-2024-339,
DC-2011-0598 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

SINGLETON, JOSHUA                32 Male 01/08/26 15:47 26-00049 Hold Other Agencies for Department of Corrections; Warrant:
Misdemeanor - FTA warrant  issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

SKATES, RANDALL                46 Male 10/24/25 19:16 25-01714 Charge: 45-5-102 - Deliberate Homicide; Warrant: Felony warrant
CR-515-2025-641 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

SMITH, MONTE                52 Male 02/24/26 12:54 26-00352 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant BDC 2021-331 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT
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SOBEL, JASON                51 Male 02/09/26 12:10 26-00260 Weekender-Commit Sentenced: Serving 17 days - Concurrent

SONGER, JORY                26 Male 09/16/25 17:37 25-01439 Warrant: Felony warrant ADC 2022-476 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

SOUTULLO, NINA                32 Female 12/30/25 03:11 25-02149 Charge: 45-5-209 - Violation Of A No Contact Order

STALEY, DAKOTA                25 Male 12/28/25 11:45 25-02135 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant BDC-2025-304 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT; Charge: 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other
Public Servant

STEARNS, SADE                28 Female 09/18/25 11:30 25-01448 Warrant: Felony warrant ; Charge: 0000 - Hold for DOC

STEFFENS, TIMOTHY                57 Male 02/10/26 09:50 26-00266 Warrant: Arrest warrant TK-515-2020-2800 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT;
Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant TK-515-2021-3880 issued by
Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA warrant
TK-515-2020-1806 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Warrant: Misdemeanor
- FTA warrant TK-515-2023-43 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Book &

STEINKE, CASEY                49 Male 12/16/25 16:00 25-02074 Sentenced - DOC: Serving 0 days - Concurrent

STEWART, SHASTINA                35 Female 12/05/25 16:11 25-02017 Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant W202501837 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT

STEWART, JOHN JR                52 Male 02/01/26 05:48 26-00197 Charge: 45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To Property; Charge: 45-6-202(1)
- Criminal Trespass To Vehicles; Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant
CDC-2024-290 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Charge: 45-6-301(1)[1] -
Theft - All Other Larceny - 1st Offense; Warrant: Contempt of Court
warrant TK-520-2024-0869 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT

SUTTON, BRYCE                19 Male 12/21/25 00:17 25-02104 P&P 72 Hour for Probation and Parole; Charge: 45-5-207 - Criminal
Endangerment - 2 Counts; Charge: 61-5-212(1)(a)(i)[1] - Driving a Motor
Vehicle While Privilege To Do So Is Suspended Or Revoked 1st
Offense; Charge: 61-6-301(2)[1st] - Operating Without Liability Insurance
In Effect - 1st Offense; Charge: 61-8-316(1) - Fleeing From Or Eluding

SWENSON, GARY                49 Male 03/03/25 15:17 25-00393 Warrant: Felony warrant DDC-2025-096 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT;
46-23-1023 - Parole Violation

THOMAS, DEVON                28 Male 10/10/25 23:59 25-01628 P&P 72 Hour for Probation and Parole; P&P Warrant: Felony warrant ;
Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant ADC 2024287 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT

TUOMI, DILLINGER                34 Male 12/11/25 11:39 25-02050 P&P 72 Hour for Probation and Parole; Charge: 45-6-204(1) - Burglary;
Charge: 45-9-103[2] - Criminal Possession of Drugs with Intent to
Distribute Not Otherwise Provided; Charge: 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft -
Motor Vehicle Theft - 1st Offense; Charge: 45-9-206(1) - Use Or
Possession Of Property Subject To Criminal Forfeiture; Charge:

VASCO MORA,                37 Male 02/13/26 21:23 26-00295 Charge: 45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt (24x7 Vio); Charge: 46-9-505 -
Bail Bond Revocation (BAIL BOND REVOCATION) - 2 Counts

VEDIA, EMILY                27 Female 03/04/26 17:27 26-00411 Warrant: Felony warrant  issued by FLATHEAD, MT; Charge:
45-6-301(1) [4] [1st] - Theft - All Other Larceny Exceeding $1500 - 1st
Offense; Charge: 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other
Public Servant; Charge: 61-8-345 - Stop Violation - Emerging From
Alley, Private Road, Building Or Driveway; Charge: 61-5-102(1) [1] -
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VEIGEL, CALVIN                42 Male 10/31/24 02:57 24-02054 Warrant: Unspecified warrant DDC 2016-247; Charge: 45-5-201(1)(a) -
Assault, Purposely Or Knowingly Causing Bodily Injury To Another;
46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 45-5-102 - Attempted Homicide;
45-5-206 - Partner or family assault; 45-5-209 - Violation of No Contact
Order; Warrant: Unspecified warrant DDC 2024-487

WALKENHORST,                25 Male 02/09/26 21:20 26-00265 Weekender-Commit Sentenced: Serving 30 days - Concurrent

WAREHAM, JESS                50 Male 12/13/25 23:30 25-02062 Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a)[2nd] - Partner Or Family Member Assault,
Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member  - 2nd Offense;
Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a)[3rd+] - Partner Or Family Member Assault,
Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member - 3rd Offense;
Charge: 45-5-215(2)(a)[1st] - Strangulation of Partner or Family Member

WHITAKER, ASHLEY                43 Male 09/25/25 17:45 25-01499 Charge: 45-6-204(2) - Burglary, Aggravated; Charge: 45-5-213 - Assault
With Weapon; Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant DDC-2022-224
issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a)[1st] - Partner Or
Family Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family
Member - 1st Offense; P&P 72 Hour for Probation and Parole

WHITEDIRT, CRYSTAL                24 Female 01/24/26 22:26 26-00150 Charge: 45-5-206(1)(a)[1st] - Partner Or Family Member Assault,
Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member - 1st Offense;
Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant ADC-2024-332 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT; Charge: 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; Charge: 45-9-102[Fel] - Criminal Possession Of

WILLIAMS, JASON                43 Male 02/15/26 20:46 26-00309 Charge: 45-5-626(3) [1st] - Violation Of A Protective Order - 1st Offense;
Warrant: Felony warrant CDC 2025-485 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT;
Charge: 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public
Servant; Charge: 45-5-206(1)(c) [2nd] - Partner Fam Mem Assault,
Causing Reasonable Apprehen Of Bodily Injury In Part /Fam Mem - 2nd

WISEMAN, TREVOR                53 Male 09/11/25 19:19 25-01403 Warrant: Misdemeanor warrant TK-520-2020-0007 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT; Warrant: Felony warrant BDC 2022-201 issued by Lewis &
Clark, MT

YEOMAN, WILLIAM                20 Male 06/01/25 01:50 25-00558 Charge: 45-5-215(2)(a)[1st] - Strangulation of Partner or Family Member
- 1st Offense; Charge: 45-5-624(1)[1] - Possessing Intoxicating
Substances While Under The Age Of 21 (Under Age 18) - 1st Offense;
Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR warrant DC-24-403 issued by SILVERBOW,
MT

YOUNG, CHEYANNE                30 Female 10/18/25 19:29 25-01674 Charge: 45-6-301(1)[4][1st] - Theft - Theft From Building Exceeding
$1500 - 1st Offense; Charge: 45-7-207 - Tampering With Or Fabricating
Physical Evidence; Charge: 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession of
Dangerous Drugs Controlled Substances; Warrant: Felony - MTR/PTR
warrant BDC-2024-226 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Book & Release:

ZACHARIAS, ANGELO                32 Male 01/20/26 02:54 26-00110 Charge: 45-5-503(4) - Sexual Intercourse Without Consent Victim 12 or
Younger Offender 18 or Older - 2 Counts; Warrant: Misdemeanor - FTA
warrant TK-525-464 issued by Lewis & Clark, MT; Charge: 45-5-502(3) -
Sexual Assault Felony Inflicts Bodily Injury or Victim is Less than 16
Offender 3 Years Older
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ZAYAS, LUIS                41 Male 01/16/26 17:03 26-00096 Charge: 45-9-102[Fel] - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs - Not
Otherwise Provided For in Subsection 45-9-102(1) or (2); Charge:
45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia; Charge:
46-23-1023 - Parole Violation

Total Records: 140


